PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Power Electronics Inc. formerly Lineage Power Corp.	04/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Corporation
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE37738
Patent Number:	5877611
Patent Number:	6351396
Patent Number:	7432688
Patent Number:	5940287
Patent Number:	5917312
Patent Number:	6060867
Patent Number:	5920475
Patent Number:	5956245
Patent Number:	6069807
Patent Number:	7095638
Patent Number:	5870299
Patent Number:	6396725
Patent Number:	6134122
Patent Number:	6693811
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 028090 FRAME: 0274

l	lı ,	II I	ı
	Patent Number:	5648896	
	Patent Number:	RE37221	i
	Patent Number:	5742491	
	Patent Number:	5822198	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)480-8865 **Phone**: 972-480-8800

Email: liz.schumacher@hittgaines.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hitt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 832570

Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LINE-0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David H. Hitt

Total Attachments: 3

source=GE Power_Lineage_to_GE#page1.tif source=GE Power_Lineage_to_GE#page2.tif source=GE Power_Lineage_to_GE#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028090 FRAME: 0275

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Patent Assignment</u>") is made by GE Power Electronics Inc., formally known as Lineage Power Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Nevada ("<u>Assignor</u>") to General Electric Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of New York ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with any and all patents issuing in respect of any such patent applications and together with any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, divisionals, re-examinations, renewals and extensions of any such patents and patent applications (collectively referred to herein as the "Assigned Patents");
- B. Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents; and
- C. Assignee and Assignor desire to record the assignments set forth in this Patent Assignment.

AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents including, but not limited to, all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating to such Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof, (c) grant licenses or other interests therein and (d) otherwise fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto. Assignee accepts such assignment, and assumes (and shall pay, perform and discharge when due) all obligations with respect to such Assigned Patents from and after the date of this Patent Assignment.

Assignor agrees, at Assignee's expense, to take such further action and to execute such additional documents as Assignee may reasonably request to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed

by its duly authorized	-	gnor has caused this I atent Assignment to be execu	aca
		ASSIGNOR:	
		GE Power Electronies Inc. By: Name: Jeffrey P. Schnitzer	
		Title: CEO	
		Date: April _//, 2012	
State of Texas)) SS		
County of Collin)		
Assignment was made to act on behalf of GE	ng duly sworn, did for the purposes a	2, before me personally appeared Jeffrey P. Schnit depose and say that that the foregoing Patent and considerations so stated, and that he was authors Inc. in entering into such Patent Assignment. **Author Surplus** Notary Public: My commission expires: 5-23-/5	
ACKNOWLEDGED ASSIGNEE: General			

Name: Pa-1 Singer

Title: GM, Engineering

Date: April 13 44, 2012

Schedule A

Assigned Patents

USRE37738 / US5877611

US5822198

US6351396

US7432688

US5940287

US5917312

770101717312

US6060867

US5920475

US5956245

US6069807

US7095638

US5870299

US6396725

US6134122

US6693811

US5648896

USRE37221 / US5742491

A-1

PATENT REEL: 028090 FRAME: 0278